
Forge Travel Limited 

SERVICE 202 NEATH TO PORT TALBOT School 
Holiday

School 
Day

Cefn Saeson School 14:50
Cimla Fire Station 14:53
Neath Victoria Gardens 08:21 10:21 12:21 14:21 16:21 18:21
Old Road Melyn Park 08:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 14:59 16:25 18:25
Lodge Cross 08:29 10:29 12:29 14:29 15:04 16:29 18:29
Heol Morfa 08:32 10:32 12:32 14:32 16:32 18:32
Glanymor Street 08:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:35
Llansawel Primary School 08:39 10:39 12:39 14:39 16:39 18:39
Briton Ferry Post Office 08:41 10:41 12:41 14:41 16:41 18:41
Mayberry Road Shops 08:44 10:44 12:44 14:44 16:44
Baglan Library 08:46 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46
Blaenbaglan Primary 08:49 10:49 12:49 14:49 16:49
Baglan Spar 08:51 10:51 12:51 14:51 16:51
Baglan Railway Station 08:52 10:52 12:52 14:52 16:52 18:45
Village Road 08:53 10:53 12:53 14:53 16:53 18:46
Morrisons Baglan 08:55 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 18:48
Neath Port Talbot Hospital 08:58 10:58 12:58 14:58 16:58 18:51
Port Talbot Bus Station 09:04 11:04 13:04 15:04 17:04 18:57

 
SERVICE 202 PORT TALBOT TO NEATH

School 
Holiday

School 
Day

Port Talbot Bus Station 06:48 09:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 15:20 17:15
Burgess Green 06:50 09:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 15:22 17:17
Neath Port Talbot Hospital 06:55 09:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 15:26 17:22
Morrisons Baglan 07:00 09:25 11:25 13:25 15:25 15:28 17:25
Village Road 09:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 15:30 17:26
Baglan Railway Station 09:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 15:32 17:30
Baglan Spar 09:32 11:32 13:32 15:32 15:33 17:32
Blaenbaglan Primary 09:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 15:36 17:34
Baglan Library 09:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 15:38 17:37
Mayberry Road Shops 09:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 15:40 17:39
Briton Ferry Post Office 09:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 15:43 17:43
Llansawel Primary School 09:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 15:45 17:45
Glanymor Street 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 15:50 17:50
Heol Morfa 09:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 15:53 17:53
Lodge Cross 07:37 09:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 15:55 17:54
Old Road Melyn Park 07:45 09:58 11:58 13:58 15:58 15:58 17:58
Castle Bingo 07:47 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 16:00 18:00
Cimla Fire Station 07:52
Cefn Saeson School 07:55
Neath Victoria Gardens 08:10 10:07 12:07 14:07 16:07 16:07 18:07



Forge Travel Limited 

SERVICE 202 MAESTEG – LINK OUT SERVICE 202 MAESTEG – LINK RETURN

Caerau Square 06:08 Port Talbot Bus Station 19:00

The Gates 06:10 Port Talbot Railway Station 19:02

Hearts of Oak 06:12 Chapel of Ease 19:06

Nanty Park 06:14 Pen Y Cae Rd 19:09

Travellers 06:16 Ynysygwas Lights 19:15

Maesteg Bus Station 06:18 Bryngurnos St Bryn 19:25

Maesteg Hospital 06:20 Royal Oak Bryn 19:27

Royal Oak Bryn 06:25 Maesteg Hospital 19:32

Bryngurnos St Bryn 06:27 Maesteg Bus Station 19:35

Ynysygwas Lights 06:32 Travellers 19:37

Pen Y Cae Rd 06:38 Nanty Park 19:39

Chapel of Ease 06:41 Hearts of Oak 19:40

Port Talbot Railway Station 06:45 The Gates 19:41

Port Talbot Bus Station 06:47 Caerau Square 19:43


